Form PTO-1595	12-04-20)O3	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			U.S. Patent and Trademark O
ONID 140. 0031-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005)			
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ↓			.
To the honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Prace 14.60)5	al documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): Sanjay Nichani	11:29-() \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cognex Corporation	
• •	" / 9	Internal Address:	
			F
4180			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	I? Yes No		50
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment N	1erger		0/
		Street Address: One	e Vision Drive
Security Agreement C	Change of Name		
Other			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Other		City: Natick S	tate: MA Zip: 01760
Execution Date: 8/28/2000		City: Natick State: MA Zip: 01760 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu			
If this document is being filed together w	rith a new application, the ex	cecution date of the applica	ation is: 11/24/2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		· ,	
		🗆	
5 N	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X N	lo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
•			
Name: Cognex Corporation] 7	'. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	-1) \$ <u>40.00</u>
		Enclosed	
Customer Number: 23459			
		X Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Vision Drive		8. Deposit account number:	
City Notice Ct-1 NA	7in. 04700		
City: Natick State: MA	_ Zip: <u>01760</u> (/	Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			-
To the best of my knowledge and l	belief, the foregoing infor	nation is true and correc	ot and any attached conv
Is a true copy of the original docun	nent.	7/61.	
ARTHUR J. O'S	21 // (SVA	11/24/2003
Name of Person Signing	S	Signature	Date
Total number of pag	es including cover sheet, att	achments, and documents:	: 3
Mail	locuments to be recorded with req		:
ECOOPER 00000162 032357 10720801	Mail Stop Assignment Re Director of the U.S. Patent a	ecordation Service	
40.00 DA	P.O. Box 1	450	
יוע עע איזי	Alexandria, VA 22	2313-1450	

ASSIGNMENT

Applicant:

Sanjay Nichani

Attorney Docket No.:

C99-037 09/563,013

Serial No.: Filed:

4/29/00

The second of th

For:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THREE-

DIMENSIONAL OBJECT SEGMENTATION

I, Sanjay Nichani, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by COGNEX CORPORATION, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at One Vision Drive, Natick, MA 01760, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said COGNEX CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THREE-DIMENSIONAL OBJECT SEGMENTATION described in an application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 4/29/00, and given Serial No. 09/563,013, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assignees but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

> PATENT REEL: 014746 FRAME: 0027

February 22, 2002

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 11/24/2003

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

PATENT REEL: 014746 FRAME: 0028